

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).14778/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in WPC No. 5044/2010dated 18-  
FEB-11 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ATUL SHEORAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Dr.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.  
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed. However, we grant liberty to the  
petitioner, if he so desires, to file an appropriate Civil  
Suit. We make it clear that, if such a suit is filed, the  
trial Court is at liberty to raise a issue with regard to the  
limitation aspect of the matter.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master